	AN CARM AAVED ANGES				
(Rev. 10/02)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<del> </del>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Joseph J. Tedona	Name: Semco and Tedona Products L.P.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
l <b>—</b>					
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 8-22 Melvin Place				
Security Agreement Change of	Name				
Other	-				
	City: Fair Lawn State: NJ Zlp: 07410				
03-18-2004	City: 1 all Lawri State: 14 Zip: 01410				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/805,794					
At a storic Appropriation 1403(9)	D. 1 21011 10 10 1				
	umbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Richard M. Goldberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Name: Nonard W. Goldberg	7. Total 100 (57 51 N 5.41)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address. 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	<del></del>   07-1524				
Suite 419					
Hankananak NJ 07804					
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
-	$O \cdot A \cdot U \cdot A$				
	Wilse & Miller March and make				
Richard M. Goldberg	Kistard Holley March 29, 2004  Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	V				
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 03/29/2004** 

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 491/1/002

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	<u>Joseph J.</u>	TEDONA		(NAME OF ASSIGNOR),
residing at 19 Ar	<u>cadia Way, Hill</u>	<u>lsdale, Ne</u>	w Jersey 076	4.2 have
	nd useful improvements			
				h I (we) have executed an
application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States	of even date he		THE TOTAL PRODUCTION AND
application for Estisian	Acont of the Omited Otales	, or even date ne	,1 G 441(11)	
WHEREAS,	SEMCO	AND TEDO	NA PRODUCTS	L.P., a limited
partnership in	<u>the State of </u>	<u>New Jersey</u>	7	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining th	e entire right, title and inter	rest in, to and und	er the said improveme	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) ents and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in cor		ne Dollar (\$1.00) to	o me (us) in hand paid,	and other good and valuable
	seph J. TEDONA		(NAMES O	F ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, trans	sferred and set over, and b	v these presents	do hereby sell, assign	n, transfer and set over, unto
the said SEM	CO AND TEDONA	PRODUCTS L	P.	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal repre and the said application at which may be granted the hereafter be filed for said claim priority under the te of the United States, and at to the United States and Commissioner of Patents whose duty it is to issue patents (NAME OF ASSIGNEE) its successors, legal representations.	sentatives and assigns, the nd all divisions, renewals a creon and all reissues and a improvements in any courms of any appropriate Intelligence and all extensions, renewals all extensions, renewals of the United States, and a stents on applications as a resentatives and assigns,	entire right, title and continuations extensions thereo intry or countries ernational Converbe granted for sai and reissues there any Official of any foresaid, to issue SEMCO AND in accordance with to convey the extension of the convey the extension of t	nd interest In, to and unsthereof, and all Letters of, and all Letters of, and all Letters of, and all specifications of the United Strong based upon said a dimprovements in any reof; and I (we) hereby country or countries: all Letters Patent for said Letters Patent For Letters of this interest herein as	nder the said improvements, is Patent of the United States for Letters Patent which may States, including the right to application for Letters Patent y country or countries foreign y authorize and request the foreign to the United States, aid improvements to the said DUCTS L.P.
AND I (WE) HEREBY furth	ner covenant and agree th	at I (we) will com	nmunicate to said	
SEMO	O AND TEDONA	PANTICTS I	. D	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its
successors, legal represe any legal proceeding, sign oaths and generally do ev	entatives and assigns, any I all lawful papers, execute Perything possible to aid ti	facts known to m∈ any divisional, co he said	e (us) respecting said i intinuing and reissue a	mprovements, and testify in pplications, make all rightful SEMCO
AND TEDONA PROP to obtain and enforce pro	DUCTS L.P. (NAM oper patent protection fo	(EOFASSIGNEE)	), its successors, legal r	representatives and assigns,
,	DF, I (we) hereunto set m			r set opposite thereto.
Date <u> </u>	/ <del></del>	4 <i>Jasop</i> Ksigi	NATURE OF Joseph	L.S. J. TEDONA)

PATENT **REEL: 014469 FRAME: 0750**